# CH \$40.00 6301

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kun Yu		07/22/2021	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co.,Ltd.
Street Address:	A302, Dongping Dongkeng Street
Internal Address:	No.2, Yongping Street,Baiyun District
City:	Guangzhou
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510000
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6301407	GZE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@rubiolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Felipe Rubio

Address Line 1: 8950 SW 74th Ct, Suite 1804 Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LY-US-TM-0106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wang, Xiao
SIGNATURE:	/Wang, Xiao/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0469

900635011

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of the <u>22th</u> day of <u>July</u> 2021 by and BETWEEN

Yu. Kun. a Chinese citizen residing at No. 9, Yu'ao Group, Chapu Village Vantisohe. Town Macheng, Huber CHINA 438300, (bereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR") and

Guangzhou Yilong Cosmetics Co., Ltd., a Limited company organized and existing under the laws of CHINA, having its principal place of business at A302. Dongping Dongkeng Street No.2. Yougping Street Baivan District, Guangzhou, China 510000. (hereinster called the "ASSIGNEE"):

### WITNESSEIN

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain trademark and/or service marks duly registered and/or filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed in the Schedule artached hereto (hereinafter called the "Trademark");

			86		 			•								•••			***				100		•••	2.5		• • •			• • •			٠.				•				•														•••	**		44		23			**		100	٠÷.	100			
			8						×								**	×	33					×	88		88	88	×	*	8	*	×	٧.	×	99			33	99			 	800	98	***		***		**			88			900	88				88		88	8	100	-65	00	200	95		×
									8												w							:::					8	٤				8												88						88			8										200		S
																																		٤												Ċ.							×.						×					÷						1	ì
									×				Ü	į.																				١													÷					÷							,						ě.					ì.	ì
															ं	ं													×					١				Ü								٠,						š				۰		×	i.			Š		×.	ĸ.		۱			ì	ì
															Ų.	Ų.																		ì				Ų.						÷	Ų.	Ų,	×	Ų.	ċ	Š		×	Ö						i.	•		Š		۸.	×					١	ì
															×	×.																		ì				Š						÷	V.	Š		×	÷	,		š	ò						į.	Ì	ì			٠.	Š					١	1
													ì		×	Š																		ì				ì						ŧ.	V	ķ		×	·	13		Š	×							1	ì	,		Š.	Š	4				ì	
											Š	`		è	X	Ň																		ì			į	į						ŧ.	N	١	•	١		13		ì	×							ï	ï	1		Š	Š					ì	
												`		ì	Š	ì																		ì			į	ì						ŧ.	V	ì	*	1	Š		·	ì	×						Š	``	i	•		\$	1	1				ì	
												`		è	ĭ	ì																		ì			į	ì						ŧ.	N	ì	1	١	i	N	ï	į	Š						Š	Ì	į	•		\$	Š	1				ì	
											ť	`		Š	X	ì																		*			۱	ì						Š	N	`		Ì	1		i	ì	Š							3	į	•		\$		*				ì	
											í	`			ì	ì																		ì			۱	١						Š	ķ	`	1	١	1	N	į	ì	Š							3	į	ì		\$	Ì	*				*	
											í	`			ì	ì																		*				١						Š	×	`	*	١	1	N	ì	ì	Š						Š	3	į	•		\$		**				*****	100000
											(	`			ì	ì																		*			•	ì						Š	×	`	*	1		N	į	ì	Š						:	3	į	ì		\$		**				*****	
											ľ	ì			ì	`																		******			۱	`						•	×	`	3	١	1	\\	ì	ì	Š							3	į	•		\$		**					The second second
											į	`			ĭ	ì																		******			•	`						•	×	•	*	1	•	1	•	ì	Š							3	į	•		•		**				******	The second
											ï	`			X	ì																		******				١						•	×	`	*	١	1	XX	ì	ì	Š						:	3	į	•		\$		**				*******	The second
											į	`			ĭ	ì																		*******			•	`						•	×	•	3	1	1	1	•	ì	Š						ì	3	į	•		•		**				*******	

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the rights to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE UNITED STATES DOLLAR (US \$1/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the federal registration therefor, hereby transfers and assigns to the ASSIGNEE absolutely, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark. The ASSIGNOR covenants that it will execute and deliver in favor of the ASSIGNEE all such documents and instruments, and will do all such things, as are necessary or desirable in order to register the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the Trademark in United States.

THIS AGREEMENT shall take effect from 22th day of July , 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused their respective authorized representatives to execute this Agreement on the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR: Yu, Kun ASSIGNEE:

Guangzhou Yilong Cometics Co.Ltd.

Signed by:

Nune: Yu, Kim

Title: Owner

Signed by:

Name Wang, Xiao Title Director

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/06/2021 REEL: 007382 FRAME: 0470